
 
 
 
 
 

Dr. Wazeer Khalid Al-Ghamdi 
Demonstrator  

 
 

P e r s o n a l D a t a 
 

Nationality | Saudi 
 

Department | Biomedical Dental Science 

 Official Email | 

wkalghamdi@iau.edu.sa 

Office Phone No. | 

Mobile: 0567824709 

L an gu a g e P r o f i c i en cy 
 

Language Read Write Spea
k Arabic Excellent Excellent Excellent 

English Excellent Excellent Excellent 
 

A c a d em i c Qu a l i f i c a t io n s (Be g in n i n g with th e m os t r ec en t) 
 

Date Academic Degree Specialty Place of Issue Address 
2017 Bachelor of Dental 

Surgery 
 Dammam, Saudi 

Arabia 
Imam Abdulrahman Bin 
Faisal University 

     

     

     

     

     

 
P h D, M as te r or F el l o ws h i p R es e ar ch T i t l e: (Ac a d em i c H o n o r s o r D is t in c t io n s) 

 
 

Doctorate  



 

 
 
 

P r o f es si o n a l R e co r d: (Beg i n n i n g w i th t h e m os t r e c e n t) 
 

Job Rank Specialty/Departm
ent 

Place and Address of Work  Date  
Demonstrator Biomedical 

Dental Science 
Imam Abdulrahman Bin Faisal 
University, College of 
Dentistry, Saudi Arabia 

10/9/2018  present 

Dental Intern  Armed Forces Hospital, King 
AbdulAziz Naval base, Jubail , 
Saudi Arabia 

1/4/2018     8/7/2018 

Dental Intern  King Fahad Hospital of The 
University, Khobar, Saudi 
Arabia 

1/1/2018   31/3/ 2018 

Dental Intern  Imam Abdulrahman Bin Faisal 
University, College of 
Dentistry, Saudi Arabia 

9/7/2017  31/12/2017 

Dental Student  Imam Abdulrahman Bin Faisal 
University, College of Dentistry, 
Saudi Arabia 

21/9/2011    15/6/2017 

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     



 

 
A d m i n i s t r a t i v e P os i t i o n s H e l d: (Be g i n n i n g wi t h th e m os t r e c e n t) 

 
Administrative Position Office Date 

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

 
S c i e n t i f i c A c h i e v em en t s 

 
C-1: Published Papers 
 
 

1 

 

 
2  

3  

4  

5  
 

6 
 

 
7 

 

 
8  

 
9  

 
10 

 



 

 
 
 

C-2: Accepted research Projects 
# Name of Investigator(s) Research Title Publisher and Date of 

Publication  
 
1 

   

 
 
2 

   

 
 
3 

   

 
 
 

C-3: Current Researches  
# Research Title Name of Investigator(s) 

 
1 

The Accuracy of Shade Selection of The 
Intra-Oral Scanner, 3Shape:   A Clinical 
Study  

AL-Rumaih H, Al-Ghamdi W , Al-Hussain I , Ba’armh I          

 
 
 
 
 

C-4: Books/Chapters 
# Name of Investigator(s) Book Title Report Date 

 
 
 
1 

   



 

 
 
 

C-5: Scientific Research Papers Presented to Refereed Specialized Scientific Conferences 
# Name of Investigator(s) Research Title Conference and Publication 

Date  
 
1 

Alhussain I, Ba Armah I, 
Al-Ghamdi W, ElTantawi 
M, Al-Ansari A, Nazir M 

The Association between 
Cigarette Smoking and Dental 
Visits Among Young Saudi Adults 

 

Poster Presentation in the 
Saudi International Dental 
Conference2018 (SIDC2018), 
Riyadh, Saudi Arabia, Jan 9-11, 
2018 

 
 
 
2 

   

 
 
3 

   

 
4 

   

 
 
5 

   

 
 
6 

   

 
 
7 

   

 
 
8 

   

 
 
 
9 

   

 
 
10 

   



 

# Title Place and Date of the Conference Extent of Contribution 
 

1 
Dynamic CBCT imaging Navigation in Endodontics  

 

Imam Abdulrahman Bin Faisal University, Dammam, Saudi 
Arabia,  Jan 17, 2019 

Attended 

 
2 

SDS Monthly Activity on “Looking Beyond the 
Oral Cavity: Common and Incidental Findings in 
Oral & Maxillofacial Imaging” 

Khobar, Saudi Arabia, Dec 17, 2018 Attended 

 

3 
Saudi International Dental Conference SIDC2018 

 

Riyadh, Saudi Arabia, Jan 9-11, 2018 Attended 

 
4 

 
SDS Monthly Activity (Lecture and Hands-On) on 
“Suturing and Trauma for Dentist” 

 

Khobar, Saudi Arabia, Dec 16, 2017 Attended 

5 Soft Tissue Laser  Imam Abdulrahman Bin Faisal University, Dammam, Saudi 
Arabia, Oct 17, 2017 

Attended 

 
6 

Digital Planning in Implant Dentistry: from 
treatment planning to 3D printing 

Imam Abdulrahman Bin Faisal University, Dammam, Saudi 
Arabia,  Oct 2, 2017 

Attended 

 
7 

Advantages& Limitations of Computer Guided 
Implant Surgery and Current Considerations in 
Periodontology 

Imam Abdulrahman Bin Faisal University, Dammam, Saudi 
Arabia,  May 9, 2017 

Attended 

 
8 

13th Annual Dental Symposium (ADS) tilted 
“Dentistry: A Global Perspective” 

Imam Abdulrahman Bin Faisal University, Dammam, Saudi 
Arabia, April 17-20, 2017 

Attended and Member of 
Organizing Committee 

 

9 
12th Annual Dental Symposium (ADS) tilted 
“Advanced Technologies in Dentistry and Dental 
Education” 

University of Dammam, Dammam, Saudi Arabia,  

April 21-22, 2015 

Attended and Member of 
Organizing Committee 

 
 

10 

7th Dental Students’ Science Meeting (DSSM) 

 

Qassim University, Al-Qassim, Saudi Arabia,  

Feb 10-12,2015 

 

Attended 

 
11 

11th Annual Dental Symposium 
(ADS) tilted “Dentistry In Saudi 
Arabia: Future Challenges” 

University of Dammam, Dammam, Saudi Arabia,  
Oct. 29-30, 2013 

 

Attended and Member of 
Organizing Committee 

 

12    

 
13 

   

 

 
 
 

Contribution to Scientific Conferences and Symposia 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 
 

# Title Place and Date of the Conference Extent of 
Contribution  

 
16 

   

 
 
17 

   

 
 
18 

   

 
19 

   

 
 
20 

   

 
21    

 
 
22 

   

 
 
23 

   

 
 
24 

   

 
25 

   

 
26 

   

 
27 

   

 
28 

   

 
29 

   

 
30 

   



 

 
 

# Title Place and Date of the 
Conference 

Extent of 
Contribution  

31 
   

 
32 

   

 
33    

 
34    

 
35    

 
36 

   

 
37 

   

 
38 

   

 
39 

   

 
40    

41    

42    

43    

44    
45    

46    



 

 
# Title Place and Date of the 

Conference 
Extent of 
Contribution 47    

48    

49    

50    

51    

52    

 
53    

 
 

54 
   

 
55 

   

 
56 

   

 
57 

   

 
 
58 

   

 
59 

   

 
60    

 
61 

   

 
62 

   

 
63 

   

 
64    

 
65 

   



 

 
 
 

# Title Place and Date of the 
Conference 

Extent of 
Contribution  

66 
   

 
67    

 
68    

 
69    

 
70    

 
71    

 
72 

   

 
Membership of Scientific and Professional Societies and 

Organizations 
Saudi Dental Society, member, 2017-present 

 
 
 

T e a c h in g A c t i vi t i es 
 

Undergraduate 
 

# Course/Rotation Title No./Code Extent of Contribution 
(no. of lectures/Tutorials. Or labs, 
Clinics) 

 
1 Oral & Maxillofacial 

Radiology II 

 

ORAD402 Participate in both didactic and clinical 
teaching, Imam Abdulrahman bin 
faisal University 

 
2 Oral Pathology II OPATH 401 Participate in lab teaching, Imam 

Abdulrahman bin faisal University 

 
3 Oral & Maxillofacial 

Radiology I 

 

ORAD 310 Participate in both didactic and clinical 
teaching, Imam Abdulrahman bin 
faisal University 

 
4 

Oral Diagnosis & TX 
Planning 

ODIAG 408 Participate in both didactic and clinical 
teaching, Imam Abdulrahman bin 
faisal University 

  Oral Diagnosis ODIAG 311 Participate in both didactic and clinical 
teaching, Imam Abdulrahman bin 
faisal University  Comprehensive Care 

Dentistry 
CCD 513 – CCD 601 

 

   Participate in clinical teaching   
(Group Practice Manager ), Imam 
Abdulrahman bin faisal University  

 



 

 
 

Committee Membership 
 

#  From To  Positio
n 

 Organization 
  

 
1 

     

  
 
2 

     

 
 

3 
     

  
 
4 

     

  
 
5 

     

  
 
6 

     

  
 
 
7 

     

  
 
8 

     

  
9 

     

  
 
10 

      

  
11 

      

  
12       

  
13       



 

 
Volunteer Work 

 
# From To Type of Volunteer Organizatio

n  
 

1 
Jan 
2013 

present Treatment and education for the 
community.  

Bareeq (volunteering team of 
college of dentistry) at Imam 
Abdulrahman Bin Faisal University, 
Dammam  

  
 

2 

    

 
 

3 

    

 
 

4 

    

 
 
 

5 

    

 
 

6 

    

 
 

7 

    

 
 

8 

    

 
 

9 

    

 
 

10 

    

 
 
 

11 

    

 
 
 

12 

    



 

 
 
 

Honors and Awards 
 

  
 
 
1 

Vice Dean's Appreciation Certificate for 
Contribution in Community Services 

From Dr. Faisal Al-Onaizan, Vice 
Dean, College of Dentistry, Imam 
Abdulrahman Bin Faisal University, 
Saudi Arabia (Aug 2017) 

 
 
2 

Best Graduating Student   College of Dentistry, Imam 
Abdulrahman Bin Faisal University, 
Saudi Arabia (Apr 2017) 

 
 
3 

Appreciation Certificate for Contribution in Community 
Services 

Al-Rahmah Medical Association, 
Saudi Arabia, Dammam (Nov 2015) 

 
 
4 

Third Place “Best Community Project Award”. 
Winning as a Group Under The Name of Bareeq 
Volunteer Club. 

From Prince. Saud Bin Naif, The 
Governor of Eastern Province, Saudi 
Arabia (Jan 2014) 

 
 
5 

Dean’s Appreciation Certificate for Outstanding 
Contribution in The College Activities  

From Dr. Fahad Al-Harbi, Dean, College 
of Dentistry, University of Dammam, 
Saudi Arabia (Dec 2013) 

 
 
6 

Appreciation Certificate for Outstanding Contribution in 
Community Services 

General Directorate of Prisons, Saudi 
Arabia (Dec 2013) 

 Vice Dean's Appreciation Certificate for Outstanding 
Contribution in Community Services 

From Dr. Aws Arrejaie, Vice Dean, 
College of Dentistry, University of 
Dammam, Saudi Arabia (May 2013) 

 Appreciation Certificate from Naval Base in Khobar  From Major General Dawy Al-Otabi 
(Apr 2013) 

 


